Fisher
Phillips

Firm Leadership

Management Committee

John M. Polson
Chairman & Managing
Partner

Email

‘ W
Roger K. Quillen
Chairman Emeritus
Email

Christine E. Howard
Partner
Email

Administrative Leadership

Tony Brown

Burton Dodd
Chief Talent Officer

Partner

Erik Johnson

Copyright © 2024 Fisher Phillips LLP. All Rights Reserved.


https://www.fisherphillips.com/attorneys-jpolson
mailto:jpolson@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/attorneys-choward
mailto:choward@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/attorneys-rquillen
mailto:rquillen@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/tony-brown.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/people/burton-f-dodd.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/erik-johnson.html?tab=overview
https://www.fisherphillips.com/

Email Email Chief Legal Operations
Officer
Email

Michael Kiskinis Dave Lentz Richard Meneghello
Chief Financial Officer Chief Operating Officer Chief Content Officer
Email Email Email

Jeannie Muzinic Regina A. Petty Linda Republicano
Chief Business Chief Diversity Officer & Senior Director of
Development & Marketing Partner Administration
Officer Email Email

Email

Evan Shenkman Michael Steele

Copyright © 2024 Fisher Phillips LLP. All Rights Reserved


mailto:%20tbrown@fisherphillips.com
mailto:bdodd@fisherphillips.com
mailto:ejohnson@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/people/michael-kiskinis.html?tab=overview
mailto:mkiskinis@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/dave-lentz.html
mailto:dlentz@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/people/richard-r-meneghello.html
mailto:rmeneghello@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/jeannie-muzinic.html
mailto:jmuzinic@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/regina-a-petty.html
mailto:rpetty@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/people/linda-republicano.html
mailto:lrepublicano@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/evan-shenkman.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/people/michael-steele.html?tab=overview

Chief Knowledge and
Innovation Officer
Email

FP CARES
OUR COMMITMENT TO CLIENT SERVICE

FIRM LEADERSHIP

Chief Information Officer
Email


mailto:eshenkman@fisherphillips.com
mailto:msteele@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/why-fisher-phillips/fp-cares.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/why-fisher-phillips/our-commitment-to-client-service.html

